## PRODUCT DISCLAIMER

As the use of products is beyond the control of M-Edge Accessories it is the obligation of the owner to carefully read and understand the user instructions and this disclaimer to determine the correct and safe use of the product. To the extent that the law permits, any liability which may be incurred as a result of the use of this product is limited to the cost of repairing or replacing the failed product at the discretion of M-Edge Accessories, either within, or outside of warranty periods, and does not extend to any loss or damage which may be caused as a consequence of misuse or failure of the product. By virtue of taking possession of this product manufactured by M-Edge Accessories, the owner agrees to the terms of this Disclaimer. The owner assumes all responsibility and risk with the purchase of this product from M-Edge Accessories.



## M-Edge FlexStand Bookstand™ Warranty Policy

M-Edge Accessories, LLC, warrants to the Original Purchaser of this bookstand product that all manufactured components (except in those cases noted below) will be free of defects in materials and assembly for a period of six months from the date of purchase. There are no warranties, implied or express, which extend beyond this description. The Six Month warranty does NOT cover defects created by improper usage or parts that become defective due to mishandling, abuse, or use for unintended purposes. This Special Warranty is limited to repair or replacement of the Original unit, and is subject to the discretion of M-Edge Accessories, LLC. If needed, please send your unit post-paid with a copy of the original sales receipt enclosed to the following address:

M-Edge Accessories, LLC ATTN: Bookstand Claims PMB 353 1121 Annapolis Rd Odenton, MD 21113

This Special Warranty is made only to the Original Purchaser of the bookstand product. It is effective upon presentation of the original customer's sales receipt.